

BID RESULTS

AB2017-37 REHAB. OF MERCER COUNTY BRIDGE NO.211.4 VALLEY ROAD & BEAR TAVERN ROAD TRUSS OVER MOORES CREEK LOCATED IN HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP, MERCER COUNTY

BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 28, 2017

BIDDERS AGREE TO COMPLETE WITHIN 240 CALENDAR DAYS FROM NOTICE TO PROCEED						
	6					
NAME OF BIDDER	STATE LINE CONSTRUCTION CO INC.	MARBRO, INC.	SPARWICK CONTRACTING INC.	RENCOR, INC.	SOUTH STATE, INC.	IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC.
ADDRESS	234 PACIFIC STREET	127 PINE STREET, P.O. BOX 134	21 SUNSET INN ROAD	24 TANNERY ROAD	202 REEVES ROAD, P.O. BOX 68	75 SCULPTORS WAY
CITY, STATE, ZIP	NEWARK, NJ 07114	MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042	LAFAYETTE NJ, 07848	SOMERVILLE, NJ 08876	BRIDGETON, NJ 08302	TRENTON NJ,08619
CONTACT	PAULA CECERE	FRANK MARUCCI, JR.	MARK FAGERSTEN	ERNEST E. RENDA	CHESTER J. OTTINGER, JR.	HARRY W. COLEMAN JR
TELEPHONE	973 621 2828	973 744 8383	973 300 4709	908 534 2131	856 451 5300	609 586 5005
FAX	973 621 9066	973 746 5898	973 300 4761	908 534 5071	856 455 3461	609 586 0356
E-MAIL	HERNANDO@STATLINECO.COM	MAR9400@COMCAST.NET	MFAGERSTEN@SPARWICK.COM	RENCOR@RENCORINC.NET	BWIDRICK@SOUTHSTATEINC.COM	HCOLEMAN@IEWCONSTRUCTION.COM
BID BOND	THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA 10% NTE 20K	FIDELITY DEPOSIT CO OF MARYLAND 10% NTE 20K	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10%NTE 20K	BERKLEY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA, 10% NTE 20K	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10%NTE 20K
CONSENT OF SURETY	TAMMY L. OREHECK AIF WITH POA	MICHAEL J. MERWIN AIF WITH POA	LISA NOSAL AIF WITH POA	LISA NOSAL AIF WITH POA	ROBERT BRYAN AIF WITH POA	MATTHEW T. BURKE AIF WITH POA
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
HISTORICAL STEEL TRUSS ERECTOR SUB CONTRACTOR	IN-HOUSE	IN HOUSE	IN HOUSE	ARCHER STEEL CONSTRUCTION CO,INC.,BRC OKAY,PWC# 60274 5.23.18	ARCHER STEEL CONSTRUCTION CO,INC.,BRC OKAY,PWC# 60274 5.23.18	IN HOUSE
HISTORICAL STEEL TRUSS FABRICATOR SUB CONTRACTOR	SUSAN R. BAUER ;BAUER ENTERPRISES, BRC OKAY, PWC #670978 6.2.19 CERT#2160851-071NIT	SUSAN R. BAUER;BAUER ENTERPRISES, BRC OKAY, PWC #670978 6.2.19 CERT#2160851-071NIT	SUSAN R. BAUERBAUER ENTERPRISES, BRC OKAY, PWC #670978 6.2.19 CERT#2160851-071NIT	SUSAN R. BAUERBAUER ENTERPRISES, BRC OKAY, PWC #670978 6.2.19 CERT#2160851-071NIT	SUSAN R. BAUERBAUER ENTERPRISES, BRC OKAY, PWC #670978 6.2.19 CERT#2160851-071NIT	IN HOUSE
IRAN CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
PW CONTRACTOR REG.	624484 EXPIRES 5.28.18	607153 EXPIRES 6.13.18	61110 EXPIRES 11.12.18	605214 EXPIRES 5.8.19	51407 EXPIRES 4.10.18	605640 EXPIRES 5.8.18
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
NON-COLLUSION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
THREE REFERENCES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
TOTAL BID AMOUNT	\$1,428,243.60	\$1,471,117.00	\$1,761,782.00	\$1,863,425.00	\$1,869,969.00	\$2,044,737.00
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

AB2017-37 PROPOSAL												
Rehabilitation of Bridge No. 211.4												
NIDOT STD. ITEM NO.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Plan Quantity	If & Where	Total	STATE LINE CONSTRUCTION		MARBRO INC.		SPARWICK CONTRACTING	
							UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
154003P	1	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1		1	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 134,100.14	\$ 134,100.14	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
158003M	2	CAUTION FENCE (IF & WHERE)	LIN. FOOT	0	150	150	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00
158006M	3	SILT FENCE	LIN. FOOT	304	31	335	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,172.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 335.00
158015M	4	HAY BALES	UNIT	21	4	25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
158045M	5	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	LIN. FOOT	60	6	66	\$ 1.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 660.00
159003M	6	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	3	1	4	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00
159006M	7	DRUM	UNIT	32	3	35	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00
159012M	8	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SQUARE FOOT	163	17	180	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,160.00
159021P	9	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	LIN. FOOT	80	10	90	\$ 1.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00
159030M	10	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	3	1	4	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
159126M	11	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LIN. FOOT	100	10	110	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.10	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 330.00
201003P	12	CLEARING SITE	LUMP SUM	1		1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
202009M	13	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CUBIC YARD	75	10	85	\$ 1.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,275.00
202015M	14	EXCAVATION, REGULATED MATERIAL	CUBIC YARD	0	5	5	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00
202024M	15	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	CUBIC YARD	0	5	5	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
202021P	16	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	SQUARE YARD	144	16	160	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00
NS202099	17	SOIL TESTING PL2012 C-72	DOLLAR	\$ 2,500.00	0	2,500	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00
203009P	18	19 SOIL AGGREGATE	CUBIC YARD	10	2	12	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00
301006P	19	SUBBASE	CUBIC YARD	15	3	18	\$ 20.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00
302036P	20	DGA BASE COURSE 8" THICK	SQUARE YARD	50	5	55	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 660.00
401009P	21	MILLINGS 3" OR LESS	SQUARE YARD	50	5	55	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00
401042M	22	HMA 9.5 M64 SURFACE COURSE	TON	8	1	9	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 359.00	\$ 3,231.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00
401096M	23	HMA 19 M64 BASE COURSE	TON	29	3	32	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,000.00
603042M	24	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION 18" THICK (D50-9")	SQUARE YARD	0	20	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
605045P	25	CHAINLINK FENCE 6 HIGH	LIN. FOOT	50	5	55	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00
608015P	26	NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, BROKEN STONE	SQUARE YARD	151	14	165	\$ 5.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,775.00
609002M	27	BAM GUIDE RAIL, POWDER COATED	LIN. FOOT	103	12	115	\$ 105.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,500.00
609019M	28	FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL, POWDER COATED	UNIT	2	2	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
609040M	29	BAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE, POWDER COATED	UNIT	1		1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
610003M	30	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LIN. FOOT	180	20	200	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
610009M	31	TRAFFIC MARKINGS	SQUARE FOOT	91	9	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
612003P	32	R1-1 STOP SIGN	UNIT	1		1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
804006M	33	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SQUARE YARD	63	7	70	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 490.00
806006M	34	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SQUARE YARD	63	7	70	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 52.50
809003M	35	STRAW MULCHING	SQUARE YARD	63	7	70	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 52.50
	36	NO ITEM				0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	37	NO ITEM				0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
201006P	38	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE NO. 211.4	LUMP SUM	1		1	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
201039P	39	TEMPORARY SHIELDING	LUMP SUM	1		1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
501009P	40	TEMPORARY COFFERDAM	LUMP SUM	1		1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
504009P	41	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, GALVANIZED	LB	22000	3000	25,000	\$ 2.50	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
504018P	42	CONCRETE WINGWALL	CY	25	5	30	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
504024P	43	CONCRETE ABUTMENT WALL	CY	7	3	10	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
504036P	44	EPOXY WATERPROOFING	SY	38	7	45	\$ 15.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00
506003P	45	STRUCTURAL STEEL (85,000 LBS)	LUMP SUM	1		1	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 787,500.00	\$ 787,500.00
506006P	46	REINFORCED ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLY (BEAMS)	UNIT	10		10	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
506006P	47	REINFORCED ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLY (TRUSS)	UNIT	4		4	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
506006P	48	REINFORCED ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLY (SDWK)	UNIT	4		4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
506006P	49	REINFORCED ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLY (BRACKETS)	UNIT	10		10	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
506015P	50	SHEAR CONNECTOR, GALVANIZED	UNIT	1,397	103	1,500	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00
506040M	51	STEEL REPAIR, TYPE - TRUSS	LB	2,000	500	2,500	\$ 25.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 55,000.00
506040M	52	TRUSS REASSEMBLY STEEL	LB	9,000	1,000	10,000	\$ 20.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180,000.00
507003P	53	1 3/4" x 1 3/4" PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC JOINT ASSEMBLY	LF	42	3	45	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,250.00
507006P	54	2 1/2" x 2 1/2" PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC JOINT ASSEMBLY	LF	42	3	45	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 11,700.00
507021P	55	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK	CY	67	8	75	\$ 750.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00
507030P	56	CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK	CY	9	1	10	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
507036P	57	CONCRETE BRIDGE PYLON	LF	24	3	27	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,400.00
506051P	58	CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH	CY	45	5	50	\$ 550.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
507085P	59	STEEL 4 BAR BRIDGE RAILING	LF	170	17	187	\$ 300.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 59,279.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 37,400.00
509112P	60	ALUMINUM RAILING, 4'-6" HIGH	LF	168	17	185	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 78,625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,750.00
551009M	61	CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 1	SF	0	50	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
551012M	62	CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 2	CF	0	50	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
NS507090P	63	BRIDGE PLAQUE	UNIT	1		1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
	64	NO ITEM				0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
TOTAL							\$ 1,428,243.60	TOTAL	\$ 1,471,117.00	TOTAL	\$ 1,761,782.00	

AB2017-37 PROPOSAL

Rehabilitation of Bridge No. 211.4

NIDOT STD. ITEM NO.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Plan Quantity	If & Where	Total	RENFOR INC		SOUTH STATE INC		IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP	
							UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
154003P	1	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1		1	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
158003M	2	CAUTION FENCE (IF & WHERE)	LIN. FOOT	0	150	150	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00
158006M	3	SILT FENCE	LIN. FOOT	304	31	335	\$ 1.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,350.00
158015M	4	HAY BALES	UNIT	21	4	25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00
158045M	5	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	LIN. FOOT	60	6	66	\$ 10.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,650.00
159003M	6	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	3	1	4	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00
159006M	7	DRUM	UNIT	32	3	35	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,450.00
159012M	8	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SQUARE FOOT	163	17	180	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,160.00
159021P	9	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	LIN. FOOT	80	10	90	\$ 1.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,550.00
159030M	10	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	3	1	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
159126M	11	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LIN. FOOT	100	10	110	\$ 6.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,430.00
201003P	12	CLEARING SITE	LUMP SUM	1		1	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
202009M	13	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CUBIC YARD	75	10	85	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 19,380.00
202015M	14	EXCAVATION, REGULATED MATERIAL	CUBIC YARD	0	5	5	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00
202024M	15	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	CUBIC YARD	0	5	5	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 670.00
202021P	16	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	SQUARE YARD	144	16	160	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 10,720.00
NS202099	17	SOIL TESTING PL2012 C-72	DOLLAR	\$ 2,500.00	0	2,500	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00
203009P	18	19 SOIL AGGREGATE	CUBIC YARD	10	2	12	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,880.00
301006P	19	SUBBASE	CUBIC YARD	15	3	18	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,494.00
302036P	20	DGA BASE COURSE 8" THICK	SQUARE YARD	50	5	55	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,145.00
401009P	21	MILLINGS 3" OR LESS	SQUARE YARD	50	5	55	\$ 155.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 10,285.00
401042M	22	HMA 9.5 M64 SURFACE COURSE	TON	8	1	9	\$ 860.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,037.00	\$ 9,333.00
401096M	23	HMA 19 M64 BASE COURSE	TON	29	3	32	\$ 320.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 386.00	\$ 12,352.00
603042M	24	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION 18" THICK (D50-9")	SQUARE YARD	0	20	20	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 2,820.00
605045P	25	CHAINLINK FENCE 6 HIGH	LIN. FOOT	50	5	55	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,310.00
608015P	26	NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, BROKEN STONE	SQUARE YARD	151	14	165	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,250.00
609002M	27	BEAM GUIDE RAIL, POWDER COATED	LIN. FOOT	103	12	115	\$ 195.00	\$ 22,425.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 12,190.00
609019M	28	FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL, POWDER COATED	UNIT	2	2	2	\$ 3,495.00	\$ 6,990.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
609040M	29	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE, POWDER COATED	UNIT	1		1	\$ 1,795.00	\$ 1,795.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
610003M	30	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LIN. FOOT	180	20	200	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 1,440.00
610009M	31	TRAFFIC MARKINGS	SQUARE FOOT	91	9	100	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,450.00
612003P	32	R-1 STOP SIGN	UNIT	1		1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
804006M	33	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SQUARE YARD	63	7	70	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,260.00
806006M	34	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SQUARE YARD	63	7	70	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,260.00
809003M	35	STRAW MULCHING	SQUARE YARD	63	7	70	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,260.00
	36	NO ITEM				0		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	37	NO ITEM				0		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
201006P	38	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE NO. 211.4	LUMP SUM	1		1	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
201039P	39	TEMPORARY SHIELDING	LUMP SUM	1		1	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
501009P	40	TEMPORARY COFFERDAM	LUMP SUM	1		1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
504009P	41	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, GALVANIZED	LB	22000	3000	25,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 40,000.00
504018P	42	CONCRETE WINGWALL	CY	25	5	30	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 46,500.00
504024P	43	CONCRETE ABUTMENT WALL	CY	7	3	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 28,300.00
504036P	44	EPOXY WATERPROOFING	SY	38	7	45	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 11,700.00
506003P	45	STRUCTURAL STEEL (85,000 LBS)	LUMP SUM	1		1	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 297,000.00	\$ 297,000.00
506006P	46	REINFORCED ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLY (BEAMS)	UNIT	10		10	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 21,000.00
506006P	47	REINFORCED ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLY (TRUSS)	UNIT	4		4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 5,720.00
506006P	48	REINFORCED ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLY (SDWK)	UNIT	4		4	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
506006P	49	REINFORCED ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLY (BRACKETS)	UNIT	10		10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 6,800.00
506015P	50	SHEAR CONNECTOR, GALVANIZED	UNIT	1,397	103	1,500	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 11,250.00
506040M	51	STEEL REPAIR, TYPE - TRUSS	LB	2,000	500	2,500	\$ 20.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 32.10	\$ 80,250.00
506040M	52	TRUSS REASSEMBLY STEEL	LB	9,000	1000	10,000	\$ 6.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 32.10	\$ 321,000.00
507003P	53	1 3/4" x 1 3/4" PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC JOINT ASSEMBLY	LF	42	3	45	\$ 295.00	\$ 13,275.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 487.00	\$ 21,915.00
507006P	54	2 1/2" x 2 1/2" PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC JOINT ASSEMBLY	LF	42	3	45	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 22,185.00
507021P	55	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK	CY	67	8	75	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 1,673.00	\$ 125,475.00
507030P	56	CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK	CY	9	1	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,279.00	\$ 42,790.00
507036P	57	CONCRETE BRIDGE PYLON	LF	24	3	27	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 35,640.00
506051P	58	CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH	CY	45	5	50	\$ 375.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,276.00	\$ 63,800.00
507085P	59	STEEL 4 BAR BRIDGE RAILING	LF	170	17	187	\$ 260.00	\$ 48,620.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,025.00	\$ 409.00	\$ 76,483.00
509112P	60	ALUMINUM RAILING, 4'-6" HIGH	LF	168	17	185	\$ 420.00	\$ 77,700.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,575.00	\$ 361.00	\$ 66,785.00
551009M	61	CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 1	SF	0	50	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 13,800.00
551012M	62	CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 2	CF	0	50	50	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 25,600.00
NS507090P	63	BRIDGE PLAQUE	UNIT	1		1	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
	64	NO ITEM				0		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
							TOTAL	\$ 1,863,425.00	TOTAL	\$ 1,869,969.00	TOTAL	\$ 2,044,737.00